

RULS - AD - 1985 - 340

10/31/85

Brief for Defendants/Appellants in Hills Dev. Co. v.
Township of Bernards.

PGS - 29

Superior Court of New Jersey

APPELLATE DIVISION

DOCKET NO.

CIVIL ACTION

THE HILLS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS in the
COUNTY OF SOMERSET, a municipal
corporation of the State of New
Jersey, THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE
OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS, THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF BERNARDS and the SEWERAGE
AUTHORITY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
BERNARDS,

Defendants/Appellants.

ON APPEAL FROM

ORDER OF THE HONORABLE EUGENE D.
SERPENTELLI, A.J.S.C.
SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION - SOMERSET COUNTY
DOCKET NO. L-030039-84 P.W.

SAT BELOW

HONORABLE EUGENE D. SERPENTELLI

Filed 10/31/1985

BRIEF ~~AND APPENDIX~~
FOR

DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS

FARRELL, CURTIS, CARLIN & DAVIDSON
43 Maple Avenue
P.O. Box 145
Morristown, New Jersey 07960
(201) 267-8130

ATTORNEY(S) FOR Defendants/Appellants

On the Brief:

James E. Davidson, Esq.
Arthur H. Garvin, III, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page:</u>
<u>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</u>	-ii-
<u>PROCEDURAL HISTORY</u>	1
<u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	2
 <u>POINT I</u>	
<u>THE COURT SHOULD GRANT THIS MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL IN VIEW OF THE IMPORTANCE OF THE ISSUES AND INTERESTS INVOLVED</u>	6
 <u>POINT II</u>	
<u>THIS ACTION SHOULD BE TRANSFERRED TO THE COUNCIL ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING PURSUANT TO THE INTENT AND PROVISIONS OF THE "FAIR HOUSING ACT"</u>	12
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases Cited:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
<u>Campbell v. Schlaifer</u> , 88 N.J. Super. 66 (App. Div. 1965)	11
<u>Gibbons v. Gibbons</u> , 86 N.J. 515 (1981)	18,22
<u>Kruvant v. Mayor of Cedar Grove</u> , 82 N.J. 435 (1980)	20
<u>Morris County Fair Housing Council v.</u> <u>Boonton Township</u> , 197 N.J. Super. 359 (Law Div. 1984)	16
<u>Morris County Fair Housing Council</u> , <u>et al. v. Boonton Township, et al.</u> , Docket No. L-6001-78 P.W. (decided October 28, 1985)	9, 10 13,17,22
<u>Orleans Builders and Developers v. Byrne</u> , 186 N.J. Super. 432 (App. Div. 1982), <u>certif. denied</u> , 91 N.J. 528 (1982)	21
<u>Patrolman's Benev. Assn. v. Montclair</u> , 70 N.J. 130 (1976)	21
<u>Pennsylvania Greyhound Lines, Inc. v. Rosenthal</u> , 14 N.J. 372 (1954)	20
<u>Perez v. Pantasote, Inc.</u> , 95 N.J. 105 (1984)	15
<u>Romano v. Maglio</u> , 41 N.J. Super. 561 (App. Div. 1956)	11,12
<u>Rosenau v. New Brunswick</u> , 93 N.J. Super. 49 (App. Div. 1966), modified on other grounds, 51 N.J. 130 (1968)	12
<u>So. Burlington County N.A.A.C.P. v.</u> <u>Township of Mt. Laurel</u> , 67 N.J. 151 (1975) (Mt. Laurel I)	3
<u>So. Burlington Cty. N.A.A.C.P. v.</u> <u>Mount Laurel Tp.</u> , 92 N.J. 158 (1983) (Mt. Laurel II)	1,3,6, 11,14,19,20
<u>State, Department of Environmental Protection</u> <u>v. Ventron Corp.</u> , 94 N.J. 473 (1983)	19

Statutes Cited:

Page:

N.J.S.A. 52:27D-301, et seq.

6

N.J.S.A. 59:10-23.11, et seq.

20
